P.L. 111-76

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
REPUBLIC

Continental Congress Assembled

PUBLIC LAW 111-76

Amended: 11 March 2018

TREASON, SEDITION AND SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES

Pursuant to the United States of America Republic Constitution Amendment 19, Section
2, Clause 2, wherein it states; “The United States of America Republic shall make all Laws
which shall be necessary and proper for carrying into Execution the foregoing Powers, and all
other Powers vested by this Constitution in the Government of the United States of America
Republic, or any Department or Officer thereof”, there shall hereby be designated “Treason,
Sedition and Subversive Activities” provisions to serve this purpose. This amendment shall go into
immediate force.

Introduced as Senate Joint Resolution 75, with 66 co-sponsors and as House Joint
Resolution 75 with 66 co-sponsors, a request was delivered before the Continental
Congress to honor and therefore establish laws for our Treason, Sedition and Subversive
Activiies.

The resolution suffered no amendments, no exclusions, no demands that it became law.

The 15t Continental Congress of the United States of America Republic publicly
declared 2015 the national "Year of the United States of America Republic".
The document known as Public Law PUBLIC LAW 111-76 was signed and enacted into
law on 11 March 2018 by the following SIGNATORIES to this Legislative Act in
Attendance;

General Congress Assembled, United States of America Republic
1. Puesident, Province of JUinais, Christopher-Cannon: Bey
2. Speakier of the Fouse, Province of Misseuni, Sharon-Green: E
3. USAR Secretary of State, Pravince ef Missouwri, Ross Weedy Jr,: Bey
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US.AR. Uttorney General, Province of Geongia, Christophien Fill: Bey

US.AR. Treaswrer, Province of Urnizona, Michelle-Brave: Bey

Tneasuwrer, Province of Wabama, Dexele-Fall: Bey

Chief Justice, Province of Watiama, Brenda- Mubiammad: Bey

Chief Justice, Province of Jllincis, Romubus Dorsey: EL

. Chief Justice, Province of Jllinais, Emmett-Marshall: Bey

7() Chief Justice, Province of Jlinais, I aiwuan Smith: Bey

11. Chief Justice, Province ef Ontarie, I alib-Maorris: Bey

12. US.A.R. Uttorney General — Province of Geargia — Christaphien FGll: Bey

13. US.AR. Ussistant Utty. General — Province of Wabama — Exic-Tngram:
Bey

14. dtty. General — Province of Jllinais - Lavwy T aylor: Bey

15. tty. General - Province of Khalifa, Untoynee Rebinson: E

16. dtty. General — Province of Vinginia — FHawetta-Lassiter: Bey

17. dtty. General — Province of Tennessee - Mikha’el-Craft: Bey

18. dtty. General, Province of Ontaric, Wdrey Williams EC

19.Asst. Atty. Gen — Province of Teaxas, Uaron-Golient: EL

20.Fereign ffains Minister, Province ef Texas, Rafael-Vazquez: E

21. Office of Inspector General, Province of Jllinais, Steven Sequra: Bey

22.Din. of Business Development, Province of Khalifa, Dadrian-Undersen:
Bey

23.Usst. Din. of BMV, Province of Ohic, Clayton-Fenderson: E

24.Pnavince Recarder, Pravince of Hansas, Felen-Dayle: Bey

25.Governon, Province of Qlabama, D. Mawrice-Parham: Bey

26.Governor, Province of Colonade, Kakuyon Afi Sclwazi: E

27 .Gavernorn, Province of Flosida, Olden-Uuplant: Bey

28.Gevernor, Province of Georgia, Ulbent Jeviaine-Guiffin: Bey

29.Governon, Pravince of Indiana, Dexter-Johnson: Bey

30.Governor, Province of Khalifa, G. Rillex: EL

31. Governor, Province of Louisiana, Exic Wannamaker: Bey

32.Governor, Province of Michigan, Geoarge-Baond: Bey

33.Governor, Province of Minnesota, Vicie Christine-Williams: Bey

34.Governor, Pravince of Ohic, Daryl Van-Brewn: Bey

35.Governor, Province of Teaxas, LaShawn-Earl: Bey

36.Governor, Province of Vinginia, Danell-Brown: Bey

37.Lt. Govennor, Puovince of Florida, Jean-Gallioth: Bey

38.Lt. Governor, Province of Jennessee, Javen-Cuvuy: Bey

39.Lt. Governor, Province of Indiana, Dieve Weadard: Bey
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40.Secretary of State, Province of Urizona, Stephanie-Clark: Bey

41. Secretary of State, Province of Khalifa, Demeitric-Masen: EL

42 Secretary of State, Province of Jllinais, Lewanda-Fazelett: Bey

43.Secretary of State, Province of Ne. Caralina, Trevis-Haskins: EC

44.Secretary of State, Province of Se. Caralina, Buittney-FHenner: Bey

45.Secretary of State, Province of Vinginia, Rich Wilsen: Bey

46.Secretary of State, Province of Ontarie, Canada, Dean-Fogo: Bey

47 Fublic Minister, Province of Florida, William L.-Saltex I J ,: Bey

48.Fubilic Minister, Province ef Missouri, Linda Unn-Bashful: E

49.Fubilic Minister, Province ef Ontarie, Canada, Steven-Richards: Bey

50.Representative, Province of Colorade, Wjoa Nash-Conner: Bey

51. Representative, Pravince of Florida, Octavia-Barnes: Bey

52.Representative, Province of Tennessee, James Earl-FHawviis: Bey

53.Senatorn, Province of Geargia, Rennel Gray: Bey

54.Senator| Liaisen, Province of Geargia, I ara-Fill: Bey

55.Senator, Province of Jllinais, Jonte-Ragens: E

56.Senatorn, Province of Ohia, Nia Evans Bey

57.Senatorn, Province of Jllinais, . Sept: EC

S8 US.AR. Vicegerent| Marshal Cammissioner, Province of Virginia,
Leonard-Lassiten: Bey

59.Vicegerent Cammissicner, Province of Jllineis, Leslie-Uthins: EL

60.Vicegerent Chief, Province of Indiana, Saadig: Bey

61. Vicegerent, Province of Colerade, Evelyn-Gardon: Bey

62.Vicegerent, Province of Indiana, Jorge-Brave: Bey

63.Vicegerent Cammissioner, Province of Michigan, Damen-Lewis: E

64.Vicegerent Commissioner, Province of Minnesota, Buyce Lee-Williams:
Bey

65.Vicegerent Cammissioner, Province of Ohie, Undwele- Mentgomeny: Bey

66.Vicegerent, Province of Ohic, Dana-Coggins: Bey

It reads as follows:

PUBLIC LAW PUBLIC LAW 111-76, on 11 March 2018

JOINT RESOLUTION

Authorizing and requesting the President

to proclaim and establish provisions in accordance with the Constitution and Laws of the
United States of America Republic.
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WHEREAS, the United States of America Republic, being a perpetual corporation is an
autonomous State government lawfully incorporated and chartered for the benefit and protection
of “We The Moorish American People”, by its Declaration, National Constitution and By-Laws,
and aforementioned Articles;

WHEREAS the United States of America Republic’s official language is the English
language;

WHEREAS the Moorish American People have made a unique contribution in shaping
the United States of America Republic as a distinctive and blessed nation of people and citizens;

WHEREAS the Moorish American People are a People of deeply-held religious
convictions springing from the Holy Scriptures of the Holy Koran of the Moorish Science Temple
of America and the Learning, Teachings and Truth of the Holy Prophet Noble Drew Ali. The Holy
Prophet Noble Drew Ali led his People back to the Principles and standards of their ancient
forefathers’ Free National Principles and Standards;

WHEREAS the Principles of Love, Truth, Peace, Freedom and Justice inspired concepts
of civil government that are contained in our Declaration of Independence and Constitution of the
United States of America Republic;

WHEREAS the Moorish American People, are now in great comprehension that, as
a Nation of People being Nationwide in scope to achieve peace as well as unity as a single
harmonious Nation, there must be uniform Laws for the Nation. The Constitution and Laws of
the United States of America Republic are "the Rock on which our Republic rests";

WHEREAS the history of our Nation clearly illustrates the value of a Nation to be
able to create and pass its own Laws are beneficial to a Society to Enforce the Laws of the
Nation. This is not to remove or change The Moorish American People from voluntarily
applying and extending the learning, teachings and truth of the Holy Koran of the Moorish
Science Temple of America in the lives of individuals, families, or in their society as a nation
of People;

WHEREAS this Nation now faces great challenges that will test this Nation as it
has never been tested before; and

WHEREAS that renewing our knowledge of Law, Divine and National and having faith
in Our Universal Creator through Holy Scriptures of the Holy Koran of the Moorish Science
Temple of America, the Holy Bible and the Great Qu’ran of Mohammed as we honor all the divine
Prophets Jesus, Mohammed, Buddha and Confucius. Therefore, the Constitution and Laws of
the United States of America Republic and knowledge of the aforementioned Holy
Scriptures can only strengthen our nation. I, President Christopher H- Cannon: Bey, therefore
establish with the consent of the Continental Congress the provisions as the Laws of the United
States of America Republic:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it Resolved by the Continental Congress of the United
States of America Republic in Continental Congress assembled, That the President
is authorized and requested to designate the administration of said laws.
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LEGISLATIVE HISTORY 111-76 Res.:01
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD, Vol. #(2018):

11 March 2018 considered
and passed by the Continental
Congress.
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TITLE I — Criminal Code

P.L. 111-76

Section
2381
2382
2383
2384
2385
2386
2387
2389
2390

Public Law 111-76

CHAPTERG5

Treason, Sedition and Subversive Activities

Description

Treason

Misprision of treason

Rebellion or insurrection

Seditious conspiracy

Advocating overthrow of Government

Registration of certain organizations

Activities affecting armed forces generally

Recruiting for service against United States of America Republic

Enlistment to serve against United States of America Republic
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TITLE I — Criminal Code

Public Law 111-76

CHAPTERG5

Treason, Sedition and Subversive Activities
Section 2381 - Treason

Whoever, owing allegiance to the United States of America Republic, levies war against
them or adheres to their enemies, giving them aid and comfort within the United States
of America Republic or elsewhere, is guilty of treason and shall suffer death, or shall be
imprisoned not less than five years and fined under this title but not less than $10,000;
and shall be incapable of holding any office under the United States of America Republic.

Section 2382 - Misprision of treason

Whoever, owing allegiance to the United States of America Republic and having
knowledge of the commission of any treason against them, conceals and does not, as soon
as may be, disclose and make known the same to the President or to some judge of
the United States of America Republic, or to the governor or to some judge or justice of a
particular Province State, is guilty of misprision of treason and shall be fined under this
title or imprisoned not more than seven years, or both.

Section 2383 - Rebellion or insurrection

Whoever incites, sets on foot, assists, or engages in any rebellion or insurrection against
the authority of the United States of America Republic or the laws thereof, or gives aid or
comfort thereto, shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than ten years, or
both; and shall be incapable of holding any office under the United States of America
Republic.

Section 2384 - Seditious conspiracy

If two or more persons in any Province State, or in any place subject to the jurisdiction
of the United States of America Republic, conspire to overthrow, put down, or to destroy
by force the Government of the United States of America Republic, or to levy war against
them, or to oppose by force the authority thereof, or by force to prevent, hinder, or delay
the execution of any law of the United States of America Republic, or by force to seize,
take, or possess any property of the United States of America Republic contrary to the
authority thereof, they shall each be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than
twenty years, or both.

Section 2385 - Advocating overthrow of Government
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https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-2032517217-1912303260&term_occur=1189&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2383
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https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-991716523-805818355&term_occur=1159&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2384
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-2032517217-1912303260&term_occur=1190&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2384
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-2032517217-1912303260&term_occur=1191&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2384
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-2032517217-1912303260&term_occur=1192&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2384
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-2032517217-1912303260&term_occur=1193&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2384
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Whoever knowingly or willfully advocates, abets, advises, or teaches the duty, necessity,
desirability, or propriety of overthrowing or destroying the government of the United
States of America Republic or the government of any Province State, or Possession
thereof, or the government of any political subdivision therein, by force or violence, or by
the assassination of any officer of any such government; or

Whoever, with intent to cause the overthrow or destruction of any such government,
prints, publishes, edits, issues, circulates, sells, distributes, or publicly displays any
written or printed matter advocating, advising, or teaching the duty, necessity,
desirability, or propriety of overthrowing or destroying any government in the United
States of America Republic by force or violence, or attempts to do so; or

Whoever organizes or helps or attempts to organize any society, group, or assembly
of persons who teach, advocate, or encourage the overthrow or destruction of any such
government by force or violence; or becomes or is a member of, or affiliates with, any such
society, group, or assembly of persons, knowing the purposes thereof—

Shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than twenty years, or both, and
shall be ineligible for employment by the United States of America Republic or any
department or agency thereof, for the five years next following his conviction.

If two or more persons conspire to commit any offense named in this section, each shall
be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than twenty years, or both, and shall be
ineligible for employment by the United States of America Republic or any department or
agency thereof, for the five years next following his conviction.

As used in this section, the terms “organizes” and “organize”, with respect to any
society, group, or assembly of persons, include the recruiting of new members, the
forming of new units, and the regrouping or expansion of existing clubs, classes, and other
units of such society, group, or assembly of persons.

Section 2386 - Registration of certain organizations

(A) For the purposes of this section:

“Attorney General” means the Attorney General of the United States of America
Republic;

“Organization” means any group, club, league, society, committee, association,
political party, or combination of individuals, whether incorporated or otherwise, but
such term shall not include any corporation, association, community chest, fund, or
foundation, organized and operated exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific,
literary, or educational purposes;

“Political activity” means any activity the purpose or aim of which, or one of the
purposes or aims of which, is the control by force or overthrow of the Government of
the United States of America Republic or a political subdivision thereof, or any Province
State or political subdivision thereof; An organization is engaged in “civilian military
activity” if:
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(1) it gives instruction to, or prescribes instruction for, its members in the use of
firearms or other weapons or any substitute therefor, or military or naval science;
or

(2) it receives from any other organization or from any individual instruction in
military or naval science; or

(3) it engages in any military or naval maneuvers or activities; or

(4) it engages, either with or without arms, in drills or parades of a military or
naval character; or

(5) it engages in any other form of organized activity which in the opinion of the
Attorney General constitutes preparation for military action;

An organization is “subject to foreign control” if:

(a) it solicits or accepts financial contributions, loans, or support of any
kind, directly or indirectly, from, or is affiliated directly or indirectly with,
a foreign government or a political subdivision thereof, or an agent, agency,
or instrumentality of a foreign government or political subdivision thereof,
or a political party in a foreign country, or an international political
organization; or

(b) its policies, or any of them, are determined by or at the suggestion of,
or in collaboration with, aforeign government or political subdivision
thereof, or an agent, agency, or instrumentality of a foreign government or
a political subdivision thereof, or a political party in a foreign country, or an
international political organization.

(B)
(1)The following organizations shall be required to register with the Attorney
General:
Every organization subject to foreign control which engages in political activity;

Every organization which engages both in civilian military activity and in
political activity;

Every organization subject to foreign control which engages in civilian military
activity; and

Every organization, the purpose or aim of which, or one of the purposes or aims
of which, is the establishment, control, conduct, seizure, or overthrow of a
government or subdivision thereof by the use of force, violence, military
measures, or threats of any one or more of the foregoing.

Every such organization shall register by filing with the Attorney General, on
such forms and in such detail as the Attorney General may by rules and
regulations prescribe, a registration statement containing the information and
documents prescribed in subsection (B)(3) and shall within thirty days after the
expiration of each period of six months succeeding the filing of such registration
statement, file with the Attorney General, on such forms and in such detail as
the Attorney General may by rules and regulations prescribe, a supplemental
statement containing such information and documents as may be necessary to
make the information and documents previously filed under this section

Page 9 of 13
USRPL011446-101


https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=99&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=100&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-729144131-848141009&term_occur=51&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-729144131-848141009&term_occur=52&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-729144131-848141009&term_occur=53&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-729144131-848141009&term_occur=54&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=101&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=102&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=103&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=104&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=105&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386
https://www.law.cornell.edu/definitions/uscode.php?width=840&height=800&iframe=true&def_id=18-USC-1178922291-848141016&term_occur=106&term_src=title:18:part:I:chapter:115:section:2386

P.L. 111-76

accurate and current with respect to such preceding six months’ period. Every
statement required to be filed by this section shall be subscribed, under oath, by
all of the officers of the organization.

(2)This section shall not require registration or the filing of any statement with the
Attorney General by:
(a) The armed forces of the United States of America Republic; or

(b) The organized militia or National Guard of any Province State, or
possession of the United States of America Republic; or

(¢c) Any law-enforcement agency of the United States of America
Republic or possession thereof, or of any Province State or political
subdivision of a Province State, or of any agency or instrumentality of one
or more Province States; or

(d) Any duly established diplomatic mission or consular office of a foreign
government which is so recognized by the United States of America
Republic Department of State; or

(e)Any nationally recognized organization of persons who are veterans of
the armed forces of the United States of America Republic, or affiliates of
such organizations.

(3) Every registration statement required to be filed by any organization shall
contain the following information and documents:

(a) The name and post-office address of the organization in the United
States of America Republic, and the names and addresses of all
branches, chapters, and affiliates of such organization;

(b) The name, address, and nationality of each officer, and of
each person who performs the functions of an officer, of
the organization, and of each branch, chapter, and affiliate of
the organization;

(c) The qualifications for membership in the organization;

(d) The existing and proposed aims and purposes of the organization, and
all the means by which these aims or purposes are being attained or are
to be attained;

(e) The address or addresses of meeting places of the organization, and of
each branch, chapter, or affiliate of the organization, and the times of
meetings;
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(f) The name and address of each person who has contributed any money,
dues, property, or other thing of value to the organization or to any
branch, chapter, or affiliate of the organization;

(g) A detailed statement of the assets of the organization, and of each
branch, chapter, and affiliate of the organization, the manner in which
such assets were acquired, and a detailed statement of the liabilities and
income of the organization and of each branch, chapter, and affiliate of
the organization;

(h) A detailed description of the activities of the organization, and of each
chapter, branch, and affiliate of the organization;

(i) A description of the uniforms, badges, insignia, or other means of
identification prescribed by the organization, and worn or carried by its
officers or members, or any of such officers or members;

(J) A copy of each book, pamphlet, leaflet, or other publication or item of
written, printed, or graphic matter issued or distributed directly or
indirectly by the organization, or by any chapter, branch, or affiliate of
the organization, or by any of the members of the organization under its
authority or within its knowledge, together with the name of its author
or authors and the name and address of the publisher;

(k) A description of all firearms or other weapons owned by
the organization, or by any chapter, branch, or affiliate of
the organization, identified by the manufacturer’s number thereon;

() In case the organization is subject to foreign control, the manner in
which it is so subject;

(m) A copy of the charter, articles of association, constitution, bylaws,
rules, regulations, agreements, resolutions, and all other instruments
relating to  the organization, powers, and purposes of
the organizationand to the powers of the officers of
the organization and of each chapter, branch, and affiliate of
the organization; and

(n) Such other information and documents pertinent to the purposes of this
section as the Attorney General may from time to time require.
All statements filed under this section shall be public records and open
to public examination and inspection at all reasonable hours under such
rules and regulations as the Attorney General may prescribe.

(C) The Attorney General is authorized at any time to make, amend, and rescind such
rules and regulations as may be necessary to carry out this section, including rules and
regulations governing the statements required to be filed.
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(D) Whoever violates any of the provisions of this section shall be fined under this title
or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.
Whoever in astatement filed pursuant to this section willfully makes any
false statement or willfully omits to state any fact which is required to be stated, or which
is necessary to make the statements made not misleading, shall be fined under this title
or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.

Section 2387 - Activities affecting armed forces generally

(a)Whoever, with intent to interfere with, impair, or influence the loyalty, morale, or
discipline of the military or naval forces of the United States of America Republic:

(1) advises, counsels, urges, or in any manner causes or attempts to cause
insubordination, disloyalty, mutiny, or refusal of duty by any member of
the military or naval forces of the United States of America Republic; or

(2) distributes or attempts to distribute any written or printed matter which
advises, counsels, or urges insubordination, disloyalty, mutiny, or refusal of
duty by any member of the military or naval forces of the United States of
America Republic—

Shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than ten years, or both, and
shall be ineligible for employment by the United States of America Republic or any
department or agency thereof, for the five years next following his conviction.

(b) For the purposes of this section, the term “military or naval forces of the United States
of America Republic” includes the Army of the United States of America Republic, the
Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, Navy Reserve, Marine Corps Reserve, and
Coast Guard Reserve of the United States of America Republic; and, when any merchant
vessel is commissioned in the Navy or is in the service of the Army or the Navy, includes
the master, officers, and crew of such vessel.

Section 2388 — To be legislated.

Section 2389 - Recruiting for service against United States of America
Republic

Whoever recruits soldiers or sailors within the United States of America Republic, or in
any place subject to the jurisdiction thereof, to engage in armed hostility against the same;
or

Whoever opens within the United States of America Republic, or in any place subject
to the jurisdiction thereof, a recruiting station for the enlistment of such soldiers or sailors
to serve in any manner in armed hostility against the United States of America Republic—

Shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.
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Section 2390 - Enlistment to serve against United States of America Republic

Whoever enlists or is engaged within the United States of America Republic or in any
place subject to the jurisdiction thereof, with intent to serve in armed hostility against
the United States of America Republic, shall be fined under this title [1] or imprisoned not
more than three years, or both.

[End of Resolution]
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